VENKEL CORP
4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD
BUILDING No. 3
AUSTIN, TX 78759
Phone: 512 / 794-0081
Fax: 512 / 794-0087
Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com

K: ± 10%
M: ± 20%
How To Order
SERIES L W T S QTY/REEL
MRFI 0402 1.0 ± .0.10 0.5 ± 0.10 0.5 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.1
5,000
(1005) (0.040 ± .004) (0.020 ± .004) (0.020 ± .006) (0.010 ± .004)
MRFI 0603 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.3 ± 0.2
3,000
(1608) (0.064 ± .008) (0.032 ± .008) (0.032 ± .008) (0.012 ± .008)
MRFI 0805 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 0.4 ± 0.2
2,000
(2012) (0.080 ± .008) (0.050 ± .008) (0.048 ± .008) (0.016 ± .008)
MRFI 1008 2.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.2
2,000
(2520) (0.098 ± .008) (0.080 ± .008) (0.064 ± .008) (0.020 ± .008)
MRFI 1210 3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.2
2,000
(3225) (0.126 ± .008) (0.098 ± .008) (0.087 ± .008) (0.020 ± .008)
L
w
S
T
0.5
ALL OTHER SIZES
L
w
S
T
0402 and 0603 SIZE
• High Q values.
• High SRF.
• Wide inductance range, 1nH to 3.3 µH
• Excellent solderability and resistance to soldering heat
suitable for flow or reflow soldering.
• High reliability and high speed surface mount assembly.
Features
VENKEL CORP
4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD
BUILDING No. 3
AUSTIN, TX 78759
Phone: 512 / 794-0081
Fax: 512 / 794-0087
Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com
67
NOTE • L, Q; HP4291A at 100MHz (Test fixture: HP16092A)
• S.R.F: Self-resonance Frequency; HP8719C (Test fixture: HP16091A)
• RDC: DC Resistance; HP-4286A
• IPC: Allowable Current
• ■■ Inductance Tolerance (S = ±0.3nH, J = ±5%, K = ± 10%, M = ±20%)
MRFI 0402 SERIES (1005) - Electrical Characteristics
Part Inductance Tolerance Q Typ. S.R.F. RDC IDC
Number (nH) min. (MHz) (Ω) (mA)